PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ore Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	11/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Myriad Genetics, Inc.				
Street Address:	320 Wakara Way				
City:	Salt Lake City				
State/Country:	UTAH				
Postal Code:	84108				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6686163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)883-3871

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-584-3600

Email: sstamper@myriad.com

Correspondent Name: Jay Z. Zhang
Address Line 1: 320 Wakara Way

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1016.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay Z. Zhang

Total Attachments: 4

source=1016.01 2010-03-10 Signed Assignment from Ore to MGI#page1.tif

source=1016.01 2010-03-10 Signed Assignment from Ore to MGI#page2.tif

source=1016.01 2010-03-10 Signed Assignment from Ore to MGI#page3.tif

source=1016.01 2010-03-10 Signed Assignment from Ore to MGI#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024055 FRAME: 0316 540.00 668616

501114882

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ORE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., duly organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 610 Professional Drive, Suite 101, Gaithersburg, MD 20879 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") agrees to assign certain patents and patent applications to MYRIAD GENETICS, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 320 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and ASSIGNEE is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to such patents and patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is acknowledged herein, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest that ASSIGNOR has in, to and under:

- (a) the patents and patent applications listed in APPENDIX A,
- (b) all other patents and patent applications claiming any inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications listed in APPENDIX A,
- (c) all divisions, continuations and other patent applications claiming benefit to any of the patents and patent applications in (a) or (b), and
- (d) all extensions, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of any patents in (a), (b) and (c), or of any patents granted upon any patent applications in (a), (b) and (c).

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for any patents and patent applications, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Stephen Donahue, duly authorized by ASSIGNOR, hereby execute this Assignment on this <u>13</u> day of <u>//o/</u>, 2009, on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Stephen Donahue

Senior Vice President,

Clinical Development

Ore Pharmaceuticals Inc.

County of Montgomery, State of Maryland

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Stephen Donahue is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and

acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

in this 23 day of Navember . 20 og before me, the undersigned notary public, ersonety appeared Stephen Donahue en signer), proved to me involution satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person whose name is signed in the preceding or attached document, and who sware or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are builtful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief.

Dated 11. 23. 2009

Signature of Notary Public Jasmine V. Eleftherakis

My commission expires 9.9.2016

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

I, Jay Zhang, duly authorized by ASSIGNEE, hereby accept this Assignment on this day of Nov., 2009, on behalf of ASSIGNEE.

Jay Zhang

Sr. VP, Intellectual Property Myriad Genetics, Inc.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jay Zhang is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 11/30/09

Signature of Notary Public Decey Saym

Printed Name Stacey Stamper

My commission expires



Notary Public June 9, 2013 State of Utah

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024055 FRAME: 0319

RECORDED: 03/10/2010

	Title										
	Grant Date	1	İ			-					
	Patent No.	J	1	1		1					
	Filing Date		ļ							-	
	Appln. No				Ì						
	Status		ţ	I	-	j	1	1	1	•	•
	Country							Ì		•	•
Myriad Docket	Š.			J							

PATENT REEL: 024055 FRAME: 0320